to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual  
General Meeting of the Company. The total payment on 
account of Dividend (including Dividend Tax) shall be  
Rs 1970 lakhs. 

Share Capital
The issued, subscribed and paid up capital of the Company 
is Rs 112,25,19,400 (Rupees One Hundred and Twelve 
Crores, Twenty Five Lakhs and Nineteen Thousand and 
Four Hundred only) divided into 11,22,51,940 (Eleven Crores 
Twenty Two lakhs, Fifty One Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Forty Only) equity shares of Rs 10 each.

There has been no change in the share capital of the 
Company during the year.

Debentures
During the year under review, the company has not issued 
any debentures. As on date the company does not have any 
outstanding debentures.